Wisconsin Valley Conference Hockey Statistics

STANDINGS

CONFERENCE

W L T PTS
1T. Stevens Point 9 1 0 18
1T. Wausau West 9 1 0 18
3. D.C. Everest 5 5 0 12
4. Wis. Rapids 4 5 1 9
5. Marshfield 1 8 1 3
6. Merrill/Wausau East 1 9 0 2

POWERPLAY

PPG
Wausau West 13
Stevens Point 10
D.C. Everest 7
Wis. Rapids 4
Marshfield 2
Merrill/Wausau East 1

PENALTY KILLS

KILLS
Stevens Point 35
Wausau West 37
D.C. Everest 32
Wis. Rapids 25
Marshfield 31
Merrill/Wausau East 33

PENALTIES
No.

Merrill/Wausau East 56
Marshfield 51
Wausau West 45
D.C. Everest 44
Stevens Point 41
Wis. Rapids 39
School
Wausau West
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Merrill

ATT

37
34
34
49
38
38

ATT

M
1
1

GP
10
10
10
10
10
10

36
39
36
31
41
47

in.
26
41
93
99
83
90

FINAL — 2016-17 Valley Season

OVERALL — Through Feb. 11

GF GA W
72 13 19
64 9 20
36 30 14
19 45 8
13 58 8
11 60 7

Team Statistics
TEAM SCORING BY PERIOD

Pct. 1
351 D.C. Everest 9
294 Opponents 8
.206
.082 1
.053 Marshfield 6
.026 Opponents 19
1
Pct. Merrill/Wausau East 7
972 Opponents 21
.949
.889 1
.806 Stevens Point 24
.756 Opponents 5
.702
1
Wausau West 25
Opponents 1
1
Wis. Rapids 2
Opponents 19
GOALTENDING
Min w L T GA
509:16 9 1 0 8
510:00 9 1 0 13
506:56 5 5 0 30
517:00 4 5 1 45
518:00 1 8 1 58
509:00 1 9 0 60

L
2
3
8
14
13
13

2
19
13

Sv
135
182
265
305
371
417

NP R OR R A

GF
140
136

80
54
49
53

Sv%
.944
.933
.898
.871
.865
.874

GA
40
35
55
87
88
96

Total
36
30

Total
13
58

Total
11
60

Total
72
13

Total
64

Total
19
45

GAA
0.80
1.30
3.02
4.44
5.71
6.01



Scoring Leaders
Player

Cole Caufield
Josh Bohlin
Barrett Brooks
J.J. Berdal

Nick Techel
Dayne Hoyord
Christian Bardarson
Chase Miller
Marc Sippel
Kellen Tharaldson
Ryan Begley
Jacob Beilke
Jarett Jones
Treyton Zinda
Seth Jaglinski
Max Techel
Brendan Hoover
Zach Pearson
Ty Tretter
Devon Blaes
Cade Lemmer
Nick Campbell
Spencer Sparks
Colton Flammini
Jake Minch
Ryan Krueger
Ethan Schmitt
Sam Techel
Jacob Jakusz
Zane Fisher
Mark Stoskopf
Cole Beilke
Jacob Evans
Hunter Ricklefs
Jared McGregor

School
SP
WEST
SP
DCE
WEST
SP
WEST
SP
WEST
WEST
DCE
SP
SP
SP
DCE
WEST
DCE
WEST
DCE
SP
WEST
WR
WR
WR
SP
MAR
DCE
WEST
DCE
SP
SP
SP
WEST
WEST
WR
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Individual Statistics
FINAL — 2016-17 Valley Season
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9
6
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13
6
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8
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Goaltending Leaders (Minimum 255 Minutes)

Player

Jacob Warnke
Phil Trzebiatowski
Michael Janke
Tanner Reany
Bryce Broeking

Haydon Roy-Peterson

School
WEST
SP
DCE
WR

GP

7
6
10
10

MERR/EAST 6

MAR

9

Min
343:16
294:04
458:51
487:36
305:00
467:00

Pts
37
25
18
17
15
15
15
13
13
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
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Shorthanded Goals Leaders

Player School
Nick Techel WEST
Cole Caufield SP
J.J. Berdal DCE
Ryan Begley DCE
Ty Tretter DCE
Jacob Beilke SP
Barrett Brooks SP
Brandon Thorson WEST
Sam Techel WEST
Max Techel WEST

Powerplay Goals Leaders

Player School
Josh Bohlin WEST
Chase Miller SP
Jacob Jakusz DCE
Cole Caufield SP
Ryan Begley DCE
Sam Techel WEST
Spencer Sparks WR
Penalty Leaders
Player School Pen
Colin Barth MAR 14
Austin Burgener MERR/EAST 14
J.J. Berdal DCE 8
Chase Miller SP 8
Jared McGregor WR 7
Ben Brown MERR/EAST 7
Ryan Krueger MAR 6
Nate Boson MAR 6
Adam Maki MAR 6
Jacob Beilke SP 6
Mike Sackmann DCE 5
Spencer Sparks WR 5

L T GA Sv Sv%

1 0 6 94 .940

1 0 10 139 .933

5 0 28 249 .899

5 1 40 288 .878

5 0 33 264 .889

7 1 54 353 .867
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Min
42
39
24
16
17
14
12
12
12
12
13
13

GAA
0.89
1.73
3.11
4.18
5.52
5.90



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
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Pts PPG SHG
17 1

PIM

T
D
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J.J. Berdal
Ryan Begley
Seth Jaglinski
Brendan Hoover
Ty Tretter

Ethan Schmitt
Jacob Jakusz
Ben Weller
Dalton Weller
Austin Fletcher
Mike Sackmann
Matt Lukasik
Dylan Schiro
Brennan Herwig
Alex Pagel
Dylan Buttner
Team

TEAM TOTALS
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Goalie Statistics

GP Min
Landon Elgersma 3 48:05
Michael Janke 10 458:51
TEAM TOTALS 10 506:56

GA Sv Sv% GAA
16 .889 2.12
28 249 .899 3.11
30 265 .898 3.02
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Marshfield Tigers Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

@®
9
n

PPG SHG Pen PIM
0

(o3}
=
N

Ryan Krueger
Isaac Wellens
Justin Stanek
Isaiah Baierl
Colin Barth

Ben Baur

Evan Weister
Zach Schmidt
Max Heller
Nate Boson
Adam Maki
Dominic Lange
Tyler Spaeth
Ben Lawyer
Haydon Roy-Peterson
A.J. Trierweiler
Team

TEAM TOTALS
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Goalie Statistics

GP Min
A.J. Trierweiler 1 51:00
Haydon Roy-Peterson 9 467:00
TEAM TOTALS 10 518:00

GA Sv Sv% GAA
18 .818 4.00
54 353 .867 5.90
58 371 .865 5.71
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Merrill/Wausau East Bluejacks Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
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Austin Burgener
Christian Mattson
Jake Bailey

Ty Bailey

Adam Detert

Ben Brown

Ivan DeBroux
James Pawlicki
Joe Ladewig

Phil Peacy
Joseph Boutain
Steven Martell
Brendan Root
Jon Euting

lan Raddatz
Marley Cotey
Riley Rosengrens
TEAM TOTALS
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Goalie Statistics

GP Min W
Bryce Broeking 6 305:00 33 264
Austin Jensen 4 204:00 26 153
Empty Net Goal 1
TEAM TOTALS 10  509:00 1 9 0 60 417

—

GA Sv

(@R
O
o o -

Sv%
.889
.855

874

PIM

=
=

=
N

ONDNDNNDAADMOOO

GAA
5.52
6.50
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Stevens Point Panthers Statistics
Scoring & Penalties

®

A Pts PPG SHG
13 37
10 18
11 15

6 13
11

PIM
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Cole Caufield
Barrett Brooks
Dayne Hoyord
Chase Miller
Jacob Beilke
Jarett Jones
Treyton Zinda
Devon Blaes
Jake Minch
Zane Fisher
Mark Stoskopf
Cole Beilke
Carter Smigaj
Eli Haas

Dylan Minch
Andrei Heiberger
Brett Hiess

Leo Knapp
Nick Norrgran
Michael Glodosky
TEAM TOTALS

N

=
[l ®2]
=
=

1

NOOOORRWRRENWWWOOUNIMOOSIN
PRRPRPRRPRPMNIOOON®O

eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNol ol N e R0
N eoNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNoll Jlololl i V]
P OOONORFRPNONWONENWOOOOLONDN O

PR RPPRPPRPOORMNOONWNOU N
WoOoOoOOoOhRONMNORMNOCGOANANDN

~
©

163

[EnN
I
0o

Goalie Statistics

GP Min
Wes Norrgran 4 164:56
Spencer Wierzba 1 51:00
Phil Trzebiatowski 6 294:04
TEAM TOTALS 10 510:00

GA Sv Sv% GAA

2 37 .949 0.62
.857 1.00
10 139 .933 1.73
13 182 .933 1.30
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Wausau West Warriors Statistics
Scoring & Penalties

®

A Pts PPG SHG Pen
8 25 5 0
6 15
13 15
10 13
12
10

i)
0=

Josh Bohlin

Nick Techel
Christian Bardarson
Marc Sippel
Kellen Tharaldson
Max Techel

Zach Pearson
Cade Lemmer
Sam Techel
Jacob Evans
Hunter Ricklefs
John Prokop
Brandon Thorson
Christian Yadro
Ben Langlois
Alex Zahn

Sam Sippel

Collin Marquardt
Frank Dovorany
Max Zingler
Jacob Cebula
Andrew Metzinger
Jacob Pupp
Austin Federici
TEAM TOTALS
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Goalie Statistics

GP Min
Ryan Raff 4 166:00
Jacob Warnke 7 343:16
TEAM TOTALS 10 509:16

GA Sv Sv% GAA
2 41 .953 0.61
6 94 .940 0.89
8 135 944 0.80
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Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics

Scoring & Penalties
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Spencer Sparks
Nick Campbell
Colton Flammini
Jared McGregor
Casey Hayek
Carson Crotteau
Isaac Gilbert
Cobe Acker
Myles Auclair
Colin Brey
Colton Capelle
Dawson Simon
Harley Sanders
Bryce Schroeder
Isaac Evenson
Austin Reimer
Colton Sanger
TEAM TOTALS

=
~N oA

©COO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OORRERELNOANOUGU
OOO0OO0OO0OORRPRREPRPWWNOD WNN
Roooocooorrrnmbhrbho~N~N~N
NOOOOOOOOOOOOOOR R
OC0O0O000D00DO0OO0O0O0O0O0OO0OOO
FNNNNRARNMNRMNOOORMNRNOG
'_\
NADMBRMDMNONDMOMOOOR

=
N
S
w
©

9

o

Goalie Statistics

GP Min
Tanner Reany 10 487:36
Alex Rawding 2 29:24
TEAM TOTALS 10  517:00

GA Sv Sv% GAA
40 288 .878 4,18
5 17 773 8.67
45 305 871 4.44
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